From: Chambers, Blair

To: Chambers, Blair
Cc: Fugua, Brennon; Clark, Benjamin B; Dodson, Christopher B
Bcc: NCDOT - Integrated Mobility Division; White, Julie A (NCDOT); director@nctransit.org; Macam, Elizabeth P;

kai_monast@ncsu.edu; jfreedman@ncsu.edu; Scott, Jeremy; exec@acta-nc.com; hmullen@arhs-nc.org;
melissa.rector@alleghanycounty-nc.gov; tbyrd@ansoncountync.gov; director@appalcart.com;
amanda.roten@actatravel.com; Debbie Smith; rsuggs@bcdcsolutions.org; mfaircloth@bladenco.org;
BTSDirector@atmc.net; matthew.cable@buncombecounty.org; crratliff@cabarruscounty.us;
patrick.flanagan@carteretcountync.gov; mwilliamson@caswellcountync.gov; a.testerman@chathamtransit.org;
jennifer.west@cherokeecounty-nc.gov; pperry@choanokepta.org; gunther@brmemc.net;
scostner@taccshelbync.com; joy.jacobs@columbusco.org; kwalker@cravencountync.gov;
Icrawford@cumberlandcountync.gov; radcliff.hester@darenc.gov; richard.jones@davidsoncountync.gov;
angel.venecia@duplincountync.com; Gregory.Grier@gastongov.com; plassiter@gatescountync.gov;
don.willis@waynegov.com; anita.davis@wakegov.com; tracy.jenkins@grahamcounty.org;
kim.howell@greenecountync.gov; izimmer@guilfordcountync.gov; ctorain@harnett.org;
twilkerson@hokecounty.org; hydetransit@lycos.com; bradley.johnson@co.iredell.nc.us;
renemoore@jacksonnc.org; josh@cssjohnston.org; rcantor@kartsnc.com; mrodgers@leecountync.gov;
angie.greene@lenoircountync.gov; kristal.ford@lincolncountync.gov; dasher@maconnc.org;
kproffitt@madisoncountync.gov; angela.ellis@martincountyncgov.com; jason.hollifield@mcdowellgov.com;
sheila.blalock@mitchellcountync.gov; sbiggs@moorecountync.gov; cmorrow@mountainprojects.org; Peele,
Catherine D; steaster@hydecountync.gov; dferucci@onslowunitedtransit.org; jwiley@orangecountync.gov;
thenry@penderpas.com; mfleig@personcountync.gov; misty.chase@pittcountync.gov; bcrisp@polknc.org;
rcatsdirector@senioradults.org; Aaron.McLean@richmondnc.com; sharon.robinson@robesoncountync.gov;
modell@adtsrc.org; Valerie.Steele@rowancountync.gov; kerry.giles@rutherfordcountync.gov;
rosemarie.mobley@sampsoncountync.gov; kmcrae@scotlandcounty.org; sdutton@stanlycountync.gov;
branton@stateoffranklin.org; todd.gardner@rockymountnc.gov; jeff.adams@transylvaniacounty.org;
Theresa.torres@unioncountync.gov; kimb@wcchs.org; tcamp@wncsource.org; mbowman@mygreenway.org;
wtadirector@wtal.org; Irbarnes@wilsoncountync.gov; gajones@wilsonnc.org; jcockerham@yveddi.com; HARRIS,
MICHAEL; accthr@acta-nc.com; dpaul@arhs-nc.org; Melissa.Kennedy@alleghanycounty-nc.gov;
vingram@ansoncountync.gov; financeofficer@appalcart.com; sam.pennington@actatravel.com;
tammy.simmons@averycountync.gov; jthomas@bcdcsolutions.org; btssupport@atmc.net;
william.high@buncombecounty.org; vickie.clifton@carteretcountync.gov; Iwalters@caswellcountync.gov;
k.garcia@chathamtransit.org; payroll2@choanokepta.org; dimple@brmemc.net; fbarnes@taccshelbync.com;
hwoody@columbusco.org; christopher.green@cravencountync.gov; hgraham@cumberlandcountync.gov;
davec@darenc.gov; david.allen@davidsoncountync.gov; Strickland, Ashlie; Twanna.Littlejohn@gastongov.com;
gits@gatescountync.gov; Karen.Tinsley@waynegov.com; paris.butler@wake.gov;
michael.collins@grahamcounty.org; rose.mclaughlin@greenecountync.gov; jgurley@quilfordcountync.gov;
pamerson@harnett.org; cjacobs@hokecounty.org; hydetransit@lycos.com; mdavenport@co.iredell.nc.us;
melba@cssjohnston.org; tmoore@kartsnc.com; mdavis@leecountync.gov; shawn.j.howard@lenoircountync.gov;
donald.ghantt@lincolncountync.gov; tgilbert@maconnc.org; abigail@landofsky.org;
frank.halsey@martincountyncgov.com; kathy.mckinney@mcdowellgov.com;
cindy.lominac@mitchellcountync.gov; ssimmons@mountainprojects.org; knoble@hydecountync.gov;
wjones@onslowunitedtransit.org; jwiley@orangecountync.gov; wdavis@penderpas.com;
tfox@personcountync.gov; angel.carmon@pittcountync.gov; jkennedy@polknc.org;
executivedirector@senioradults.org; jessica.dunn@richmondnc.com; matthew.stephens@robesoncountync.gov;
Cathy Powers; Kristy.Cowden@rowancountync.gov; Jeff.hill@rutherfordcountync.gov;
jeffrey.sawvel@sampsoncountync.gov; Hine, Joy G; Keddins@stanlycountync.gov; Lisa@stateoffranklin.org;
consuelo.vines@rockymountnc.gov; Abigail@landofsky.org; brandon.earp@unioncountync.gov;
cliftonh@wcchs.org; pfoster@mygreenway.org; a.gentry@wtal.org; tthomas@wilsoncountync.gov;
bbass@wilsonnc.org; pspainhour@yveddi.com; sandy.wilson@yanceycountync.gov; acts@ansoncountync.gov;
dispatch, averyact; tichristy@cabarruscounty.us; jlsmith@cabarruscounty.us; maria.hass@cherokeecounty-
nc.gov; michaelc@brmemc.net; carts@cravencountync.gov; pam.matthews@darenc.gov;
chris.watson@gastongov.com; gina.anderson@gastongov.com; Nikki.abija@wake.gov;
jackie.brown@greenecountync.gov; ledens@hokecounty.org; anorwood@kartsnc.com;
andrew.bryant@lincolncountync.gov; susan.holliday@martincountyncgov.com; manager@mitchellcountync.gov;
wjones@onslowunitedtransit.org; jwiley@orangecountync.gov; mvanness@personcountync.gov;
dwayne.black@robesoncountync.gov; bhuffstetler@adtsrc.org; abraham.mcmillion@rowancountync.gov;
tammy.parker@sampsoncountync.gov; clevario@scotlandcounty.org; clett@scotlandcounty.org;
laura.gardner@unioncountync.gov; David Torres

Subject: IMD FY25 Vehicle Order Update

Date: Thursday, January 2, 2025 3:51:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Importance: High

Good Afternoon Transit Partners,

NCDOT-IMD has received official notice that all pricing amendments to the NCDOT Agency Specific
Contract #54-SG-05062022 for Raised Roof Vans and Light Transit Vehicles (LTVs) have been
approved. We are now free to release the most current FY25 Order Forms relative to that contract.
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Order forms will be distributed directly to your systems based on what was approved in your FY25
capital agreements. We will also upload the up-to-date versions of these order forms to the IMD
Procurement Webpage later today.

Thank you for your patience while we completed this process. If you have any questions on how to
proceed, please reach out to Chris Dodson, Procurement Officer at 919-707-4696 (Office) or
cbdodson@ncdot.gov or Bernard Clark, Procurement and Contracting Manager at 919 707 2620

(office) or bbclark2 @ncdot.gov with any questions or concerns once you receive your FY25 vehicle
order forms.

Timothy Blair Chambers, Jr.

Compliance & Procurement Deputy Director
Integrated Mobility Division

North Carolina Department of Transportation

919 707 4693 (office)
tbchambers@ncdot.gov

Mail Service Center 1550
Raleigh, NC 27699-1550

1 S Wilmington Street, Room 549
Raleigh, NC 27601-1550
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